FACILITIES FINANCING AUTHORITY AND AUTHORIZE THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE 
OFFICER TO EXECUTE THE GRANT AGREEMENT AND RELATED DOCUMENTS 

WHEREAS, the California Health Facilities Financing Authority (“CHFFA”) has 

awarded Alameda Health System (“AHS”) a grant in the amount of Four Million Three 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($4,350,000) under the Specialty Dental Clinic Grant 

Program; 

WHEREAS, the Specialty Dental Clinic Grant Program is intended to expand 

access to dental services for the Special Health Care Needs Population, including 

children and adults with disabilities that prevent them from receiving routine or specialty